

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Supplementary Order Paper

Wednesday, 16 May 1990

SHOP TRADING HOURS ACT REPEAL BILL

Proposed Amendments

Right Hon. HELEN CLARK, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 1 (2): To omit the expression "30th day of April", and substitute the expression "1st day of August".

Clause 1c (2): To omit the expression "29th day of April", and substitute the expression "31st day of July".

Clause 2: To omit *subclause (8)*, and substitute the following subclause:

(8) The Shop Trading Hours (Approved Goods Extension) Notice 1990 is hereby consequentially revoked.